LAUNDRY STRORAGE FROM PINE WOOD

MUHAMMAD RIFAIE THIHALY
(2019608058)

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) FURNITURE TECHNOLOGY
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA

AUGUST 2021



ABSTRACT

LAUNDRY STORAGE FROM PINE WOOD

In the furniture market, Laundry Storage from Pine Wood is a popular and trendy
piece of furniture. Because of the changing market trend, furniture manufacturing
is shifting toward a better and more unique design. In order to maximize profit, the
best product design would be able to achieve the functional point. This study was
carried out in order to discover new and acceptable designs for Laundry Storage
from Pine Wood. The design of Laundry Storage from Pine Wood is based on
market trends, allowing the product to be commercialized. The functionality and
design of Laundry Storage from Pine Wood are discussed in this report. The
objective of this study to design laundry storage from pine wood that meet
customer’s satisfaction and the second objective is to evaluate potential market of
laundry storage from pine wood via visual prototype. The concept that has been

apply on the design Laundry Storage from Pine Wood are modern and simple.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Assalamualaikum

Alhamdulillah, first and foremost, I would like to thank Allah SWT, the Most
Gracious, the Most Merciful, for providing me with physical and mental strength to
complete my research. Thank you so much to my Project Coordinator, Dr. Siti

Zalifah Binti Mahmud, for all of your advice and support.

I'd also like to thank my advisor, Madam Norashikin Binti Kamarudin, who was
willing to share her knowledge and sacrifice her time to show me the best way to
finish my thesis. I'd also like to thank all of my lecturers, friends, and staff of
Furniture Industry who helped me a lot either directly or indirectly. Thank you for

all of your help and support.

Finally, I'd like to thank my wonderful family, especially my mother

for their unending moral and financial
support in helping me complete my studies and thesis. I'd also like to thank my
siblings and friends for their encouragement and assistance with my studies. Thank

you for believing in me and allowing me to be as ambitious as I wanted to be.



FEBRUARY 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ABSTRACK iii
ABSTRAK iv
ACKNOWLEDEMENT v
TABLE OF CONTENTS vi
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF FIGURES ix
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Background of the study 1
1.2 Problem statement 3
1.3 Significant of study 4
1.4 Objective 4
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW 5
2.1 Furniture industry 5
2.2 Furniture design 6
2.3 Laundry storage 8
2.4 Materials 9
2.4.1 Pine wood 9
CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY 11
3.1 Material selection 11
3.2 Methods 11
3.2.1 Product design process 11

3.2.2 Case study 12

3.2.3 Problem identification 12

3.2.4 Research analysis 12

3.3 Sketches 13

3.3.1 3D drawing 13



3.3.2 Design evaluation
3.3.3 Selecting design
3.3.4 Mock up preparation
3.4 Prototype preparation flowchart
3.4.1 Product manufacturing
3.4.2 Manufacturing process
3.4.3 Flowchart of product making
3.4.4 Raw material preparation
3.5 Cutting pine wood and plywood/OSB into size
3.5.1 Sanding
3.5.2 Assemble process
3.5.3 Finishing
3.5.4 Finished product
3.6 Virtual prototype
CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Demographic analysis
4.3 Descriptive analysis
4.4 Comparative analysis
CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND DISCUSSION
5.1 Conclusion
5.2 Recommendation
CITED EFERENCES
APPENDICES
CURRICULUM VITAE

14

15

15

16

16

16

16

17

17

18

18

18

19

19

20

20

21

24

27

34

34

35

34

39
51





