LAUNDRY STRORAGE FROM PINE WOOD

MUHAMMAD RIFAIE THIHALY (2019608058)

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) FURNITURE TECHNOLOGY FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA

AUGUST 2021

ABSTRACT

LAUNDRY STORAGE FROM PINE WOOD

In the furniture market, Laundry Storage from Pine Wood is a popular and trendy piece of furniture. Because of the changing market trend, furniture manufacturing is shifting toward a better and more unique design. In order to maximize profit, the best product design would be able to achieve the functional point. This study was carried out in order to discover new and acceptable designs for Laundry Storage from Pine Wood. The design of Laundry Storage from Pine Wood is based on market trends, allowing the product to be commercialized. The functionality and design of Laundry Storage from Pine Wood are discussed in this report. The objective of this study to design laundry storage from pine wood that meet customer's satisfaction and the second objective is to evaluate potential market of laundry storage from pine wood via visual prototype. The concept that has been apply on the design Laundry Storage from Pine Wood are modern and simple.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Assalamualaikum

Alhamdulillah, first and foremost, I would like to thank Allah SWT, the Most Gracious, the Most Merciful, for providing me with physical and mental strength to complete my research. Thank you so much to my Project Coordinator, Dr. Siti Zalifah Binti Mahmud, for all of your advice and support.

I'd also like to thank my advisor, Madam Norashikin Binti Kamarudin, who was willing to share her knowledge and sacrifice her time to show me the best way to finish my thesis. I'd also like to thank all of my lecturers, friends, and staff of Furniture Industry who helped me a lot either directly or indirectly. Thank you for all of your help and support.

Finally, I'd like to thank my wonderful family, especially my mother

for their unending moral and financial support in helping me complete my studies and thesis. I'd also like to thank my siblings and friends for their encouragement and assistance with my studies. Thank you for believing in me and allowing me to be as ambitious as I wanted to be.

FEBRUARY 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACK ABSTRAK ACKNOWLEDEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES	Page iii iv v vi viii ix
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Background of the study	1
1.2 Problem statement	3
1.3 Significant of study	4
1.4 Objective	4
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	5
2.1 Furniture industry	5
2.2 Furniture design	6
2.3 Laundry storage	8
2.4 Materials	9
2.4.1 Pine wood	9
CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY	11
3.1 Material selection	11
3.2 Methods	11
3.2.1 Product design process	11
3.2.2 Case study	12
3.2.3 Problem identification	12
3.2.4 Research analysis	12
3.3 Sketches	13
3.3.1 3D drawing	13

3.3.2 Design evaluation	14
3.3.3 Selecting design	15
3.3.4 Mock up preparation	15
3.4 Prototype preparation flowchart	16
3.4.1 Product manufacturing	16
3.4.2 Manufacturing process	16
3.4.3 Flowchart of product making	16
3.4.4 Raw material preparation	17
3.5 Cutting pine wood and plywood/OSB into size	17
3.5.1 Sanding	18
3.5.2 Assemble process	18
3.5.3 Finishing	18
3.5.4 Finished product	19
3.6 Virtual prototype	19
CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION	20
4.1 Introduction	20
4.2 Demographic analysis	21
4.3 Descriptive analysis	24
4.4 Comparative analysis	27
CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND DISCUSSION	34
5.1 Conclusion	34
5.2 Recommendation	35
CITED EFERENCES	34
APPENDICES	39
CURRICULUM VITAE	51